Return to Index

EMPSTATUS. Which of the following best describes vou?

I UK adults. age 16+

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 1

Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (ncluding | (excluding White Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ No formal £26000upto | £52,000upto | £100,000and
White minorities) | minorites) Working NotWorking | Unemployed disables swdent hDjabove) | Nongraduates | degreelevel | equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign) | qualfications 51,099 above
i 0 (m) Iy (o) (o) (o) 1 05 (o () W (w) w

Not Workine 1583 603 867 29 109 2 7 26 387 a0 151 204 - 1583 m w070 260 306 1234 182 a2 a7 112 82 as0 a07 103 % 1859
a a0% as% 65% 18% 15% 13% 8% 6% o7% 5 a1 - 1 100% 100% 100% 2% 8% az az 3% 65% 7% 65% a0% 2% 2% 50%
adefgla n adefg def 2cdefy zcdefgh 2 2 Il Fl zast a a zarst st st a8 "
28

Fieldwork dates: 30th May -ath June 202
Resoondent tvoe: KnowledeePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Iosos N J25-002388.01)

Fllename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 Al wid v1 PublicUse

Overlan formulae used. * small base:



Returnto Index

EMPSTATUS. Which ofthe following best descibes vou?

UK aduts. age 16+

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 2

England region

Urbanity

1D Quintie

Northern lreland
(@)

Midiands
I

T Wanagerial.

Fildwork dates: 30th Mav - ath June 2025
oondent tvae: KnowledzePanel Members - UK. 16+

Source: Isos N 25-002388.01)

Filename :25.002388 WAVE 2505295 AR wd 1 PublicUse

Overlao formulae used. * small base:




Return to Index

. Which

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 3
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes No amount about Al ut Al Every day week Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident
(2) (A) (B) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (m) " (o) (p) (a) (r) Unwd Total
41

Aacdikm

None of the above

Prefer not to say

Not Working

24% 49%

57% 34%

33%

54%
2

33%

29% 49%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - z/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Return to ndex .

EMPSTATUS. Which of the following best describes vou?

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 4

stry or sector

Agriculture,

producti
(b)
Unwelehted

None of the above:

forestry and Utiltes o

Professional,

Information or scientific or

Finance o

Wholesale and | Transportation
Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e

Food o
hospitality | communication
(s)

hm dfhm dfhimn m dfhim

Ith,

ol Climate change is
Administration | Education | or social work | Artsor recreation| Other services | taking place

Conservative
party

Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats|  Reform UK Green Party

dfhimnp hm hm at 2xyA w

Fieldwork dates: 30th Mav - 4th June 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Iosos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

* small base;



Return to Index

QWORKSEEK. Are vou currentlv lookin for emplovment?

 All UK adults. age 16+, who are not working

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Tables

Gender Age

Ethnicity

Working status

Education

White (including
White minorities)
i

Ethnic minorities
(excluding Wit
minorites)
()

7

Working
0

Not Working.

(m)

Unemployed
Iy

Retired / looking,

after
house/children /

Graduates

Other Higher

disabled
(o)

Student
(o)

ho/above)
(o)

Non-graduates
1

degree level
05

Gese/ O-Level/

Adevelor cse/nvaiz/

equivalent equivalent
(o ()

Another type of

qualification

sionalfforeign)
w

No formal
qualifcations.
(w)

prefer not to sav & 3 2 - 2 2 1 4 2 - 6 - 1 - - s - 2 4 - - - - - 4
. . . - 13 13 13 . 5% - . - . - - . - . 5% - - - - - .
b b o
Fieldwork dates: 30th May -ath June 2025
Resoondent tvoe: KnowledeePanel Members - UK. 16+

Source: Iosos N J25-002388.01)
Fllename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 Al wid v1 PublicUse




Returnto Index
o

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)
25602025
Table &

‘QWORKSEEK. Are vou currentivlokingfor emplovment?

Base: AllUK adults. ase 16+, who are not working
Country ? England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower
administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term
technical androutine.

Northern lreland Midiands
2] I}

prefer ot o sav 6 & - - - - 2 s - - - - 2 - - 4 1 & - 3 - 1 - 2 - 2 - - - - - 4
. . - - - - % % - - - - % - - m B % - % - B - % - % - - - - - .

Overtan formulae used. * smallbase



Return to Index

Are you v 3

Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are not working.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 7
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Yes No amount about Al out Al Every day week Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident
(A) (B) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) () (k) () (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) Unwd Total

Prefer not to sav - 6 2 - - - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 2 1 - 3 - - 4
B . . R R R . R R R R . R . 1% . R . R R .
Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse
/i /b-2/c/dfe -t/g/h o Ja

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Return to Index.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025

Table &
‘QWORKSEEK. Are vou currently looking for employment?

Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are not working

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Agriculture, Professional,
forestry and Uiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Health, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitality | communication hnical Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services |  taking pl Par Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats|  Reform UK Green Party.
b) (z) ()

Prefer not o sav 6 - - - - - B B B N

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wid v1 PublicUse

* small base:




Return to Index

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table

Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (ncluding | (excluding White Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ No formal £26000upto | £52,000upto | £100,000and
White minorities) | minorites) Working NotWorking | Unemployed disables swdent hDjabove) | Nongraduates | degreelevel | equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign) | qualfications 51,099 £09, above
i) () 0 (m) (n) (o) (o) (o) 1 05 (o () w ™

Wholesale and retail trade

Information or communication

prefer not to sav a s a - 3 3 1 1 1 - 3 1 9 1

Fieldwork dates: 30th May -ath June 2025
Resoondent tvoe: Knowledeef tembers - UK. 16+

urce: Iosos N J25-002388.01)
Fllename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 Al wid v1 PublicUse




Returnto Index

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)
25602025
Table 10

UK adults. age 16+, who are working orlooking or work

Country England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal

Midiands
I

Wholesale and retail rade

Information ar communication

prefer ot o <av s a - - - 2 B O - 1 1 - 3 - - 4 3 a - 2 - 7 - 1 a 2 - 4 - - - 7




Return to Index @

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 11
QIOBSECT. In which industry or sector do you currently work / are you looking to work in?
Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working or looking for work
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally ice in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes No amount about Al about Al Every day week Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident

Wholesale and retail trade

Information or communication

Food or hospitality

Construction

Utilities or production

Prefer not to say 9 3 5 2 1 2 3 5 2 2 5 - 3 1 6 1 3 1 6 6 1 7

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2505295_AAl_wtd_v1_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - f/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/\ - z/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/alr
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to Index.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 12
16+,
stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Agriculture, Professional,
forestry and Uiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Administration | Education | or social work | Artsor recreation| Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats
(b) (s)

Unwelehted 10

Wholesale and retail trade.

Information or communication

ﬂ

prefer notto sav 9 - - - - - - - - - - B B B B B B 7 n 1 2 1 - B 1 N N 7

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

* small base:




Return to Index

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 13
QAIKNOW.
: All UK adults, age 16+
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (ncluding | (excluding White Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ No formal £26000upto | £52,000upto | £100,000and
White minorities) | minorites) Working NotWorking | Unemployed disables swdent hDjabove) | Nongraduates | degreelevel | equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign) | qualfications 51,099 £09, above
i 0 (m) Iy (o) (o) (o) 1 05 (o () W (w)

Know a fair amount about Al

Have heard of Al but know.
nothing about it

Know at least afair amount abou|
A

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - ath June 2025
KnowledeF

Overlap formulae used. * small base:



Returnto Index

‘QAIKNOW. Whichof the folowing best describes vour knowledie of A1?

UK aduts. age 16+

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 14

England region

Urbanity

1D Quintie

England Northern Ieland
G ) (o (@)

ave heard of Al but know
nothina abe

Know atleasta fair amount.
about

Overtan formulae used. * smallbase

Midiands
I

T Wanagerial.




Return to Index @

QAIKNOW. Which g

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

dge of AI?

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

225ep 2025
Table 15

Children in household

Al

Use of Alin personal life

Use of Al at work

UK economy

UK society

You personally

in the UK

Know a fair amount about Al

Have heard of Al but know nothing
about it

Know at least a fair amount about
Al

Have at least heard of Al

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - z/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Know at least a fair]
amount about Al

Have not heard of
or know nothing

Atleast once a

Atleast once a

Alisan
opportunity
(i)

Alisan

‘opportunity
(

Alisan

‘opportunity
(

Alisan
‘opportunity
(o)

Alisarisk

Unwtd Total



Return to Index.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 16

QAIKNOW.

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Agriculture, Professional,
forestry and Uiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Administration | Education | or social work | Artsor recreation| Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats
(b) (s)

— 100

nathing about it

Know at least a fair amount about|

Have at least heard of Al

Fieldwork dates: 30th Mav - 4th June 2025
(nowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Respondent type:
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

* small base;



Return to Index

QGENAIUSE

I UK adults age 16+, who are wor

how often. f at.

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 17

Gender Age

Ethnicity

Education

Ethnic minorities

White (including | (excluding Wi

White minorities) | minorities)
i ()

Unemployed
Iy

Retired / looking,

after
house/children /

Graduates

Other Higher

disabled
(o)

Student
(o)

ho/above)
(o)

Non-graduates
"

degree level
05

Adevelor
equivalent equivalent
(o ()

Another type of

GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
cse/nvaiz/

sionalfforeign)
w

No formal
qualifcations.
™

£26000upto.
Up to£25,999 £51,999
0

Fieldwork dates: 30th May -ath June 2025
Resoondent tvoe: KnowledeePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Iosos N J25-002388.01)

Fllename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 Al wid v1 PublicUse




Returnto Index
25602025
Table 18

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

QGENAIUSE WORK. DALLE. Midi Including tex,imases,videos and flms howoften. fatal.
11UK adults. age 16+, who are working

Country England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term

a ownaccount | techmical unemployed or

occupations. occupati never worked

&) (s) (0l Iy

Midiands
I}

Use A at leact ance a week

Fildwork dat 2025
Resoondent tvoe: KnowledeePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Isos N 125-002388.01)
Filename : WAVE 2505295 ARl wtd v1 PublicUse

* smal base:



Return to Index

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 19
QGENAIUSE_WORK. Al tools like ChatGPT, DALL-E, Midjourney, and others are now used to generate various types of content, including text, images, videos and films. In the past 12 months, how often, if at all, have you used such generative Al tools in your work?
Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes amount about Al about Al Every day week Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident
(2) (A) (a) (b) (c) (d) (i) 0 (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) Unwtd Total

Several times a week

Several times a month

16%
abedem

(f)

(1)

Use Al at least once a week a98 209 289 354 4 73 344 2 128 498 - 220 93 188 130 301 49 229 EY 399 72 361
23% 28% 21% 3% 2% 89% 74% 3% 100% 100% - 3% 12% 46% 14% 49% 8% % 12% 40% 1% 19%
Bbejinp. ) xb zde S h h 7 2l m 2 r
r

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i -2/k/1 - 2/m/n - z/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to ndex .

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)
225002025
Table 20

including text,images how often, if at all,

QGENAIUSE WORK. DALL-E, Midi

Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working

stry or sector

Professional,
scientific or

Ith, social Climate change is

Conservative
Administration | Education | or social work | Artsor recreation| Other services | taking place Party

Agriculture,
forestry and Utiltes o
on Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats

producti
(b)

Food o Information or | Finance or
hospitality | communication | insurance
(3)

Wholesale and | Transportation
etail trad a e

Manufacturing | Construction
()

Unweighte

Several times a month

Use Al at least once a week
2% 1% 3% 25% 1% 15% 1% 19% 9% 3% 26% 34% % 23% 7% 16% 23% 23% 2% 2% 26% 2% 2% 2% 7% 19% 25% 19%
defln ' zcdefgk 2definp 2definp ' '
imno.

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

* small base:



Return to Index

QGENAIUSE 0 DALLE. Midi includine text.imi

how often. f at.

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

I UK adults. age 16+

225602025
Table 21

Unwelehte a3 19 90;

Weizhted Tot: 3727 743 924

Use Al at least once a week 695 383 2% 153 181 19 16 &
2% 15% 3% 30% 23% 2% 10%
behijmo » zefghi ighi zehi ehi h

a

417 60 609 417

White minorities)
i)

a3

4

- )

(excluding Wit
inorit

minorities)
()

Working
0

Not Working.
(m)

Unemployed
Iy

i 5 e

disabled
(o)

Student
(o)

ho/above)
(o)

Non-graduates
1

degree level
05

equivalent
(o

equivalent
()

sionalfforeign)
W

No formal
qualifcations.
(w)

Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking,
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (including i Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ £52000upto | £100,000and
above

Fieldwork dates: 30th May -ath June 2025
Resoondent tvoe: KnowledeePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Iosos N J25-002388.01)

Fllename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 Al wid v1 PublicUse

Overlan formulae used. * small base:



Returnto Index
o
KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)
25602025
Table 22

(QGENAIUSE PERSONAL Al tools ike ChatGPT. DALLE. Midi Incuding tex,imaes. videos and fir
Base: AllUK adults.ase 16+
Country England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower
administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term
ownaccount | techmical unemployed or

Northern lreland Midiands
(@) I

Use A at leact ance a week
sin M

Fildwork dat 2025
Resoondent tvoe: KnowledeePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Isos N 125-002388.01)

Filename : WAVE 2505295 ARl wtd v1 PublicUse

Overlao formulae used. * small base:



Return to Index

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 23
QGENAIUSE_PERSONAL. Al tools like ChatGPT, DALLE, and others are & content, including text, images, videos and films. In the past 12 months, how often, if at all, have you used such generative Al tools in your personal life?
Base: All UK adults, age 16+
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes No amount about Al about Al Every day week Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident
(2) (A) (B) a) (b) (c) (i) () (k) (1) (m) n) (0) (p) (a) (r) Unwd Total

Several times a week

Several times a month

Bbedejl
nor

50
1%
adeima

Use Al at least once a week 695 22 450 470 15 123
19% 2% 17% 37% % 100%
Bbejinp E ) z

r

(f)

179
1%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
b 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2505295_AAl_wtd_v1_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - f/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/\ - z/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/alr
Overlap formulae used. * small base




225002025

Return to ndex .
Knowledgepanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)
Table 20

QGENAIUSE PERSONAL DALL-E, Midi including text, images how often, if at all,
Base: All UK adults, age 16+
stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Agriculture, Professional,
forestry and Uiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats
(b) (s)
100

Several times a month

Use Al at least once a week

19% 18% % 28% 14% 15%
2defglm adel 2degimn

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wid v1 PublicUse

* small base:



Return to Index

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 25
it . DALLE.
: All UK adults, age 16+
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (ncluding | (excluding White Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ No formal £26000upto | £52,000upto | £100,000and
White minorities) | minorites) Working NotWorking | Unemployed disables swdent hDjabove) | Nongraduates | degreelevel | equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign) | qualfications 51,099 above
i) 0 (m) Iy (o) (o) (o) 1 05 (o () W (w) w

Weizhted Tot: 3727 743 924 117

(Concerns about privacy and data
security

Ethical concerns about Al use

Company policies restricting Al

Limited access o necessary
technology (e.8, computer,
internet]

a3
" 417 3

2141 3 7 070 260

o o o

039
25%
o2
26%

1 do not face any barriers in my. an 23 4 55 115 £ 91 54 1 3 389 & 306 165 5 % 2 1 B W 152 3 2 1 % 3 105 52 00
personal lfe
1% 1% 1% 1% 19% 1% 15% % % % 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% % 2% 10% 1% % 15% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
shimoa zshi shi zshi 2mo os os os

Overlap formulae used. * small base:
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QusaRRIER. . " DALLE. or Midiournew)?

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 26

England region

Urbanity

1D Quintie

Northern lreland Midiands
(@) I

Ethical concerns about A use

Limited access to necessary
echnology (e, computer,
internet)

1 do not face any barrers in my. an £ H B 1 1s 8 19
oersonalife
1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%

15%

1%

West Midiands
In

15%

)

3%

T Wanagerial.

1%

1%

1%

%

Fildwork dates: 30th Mav - ath June 2025
Resoondent tvoe: KnowledeePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Isos N 25-002388.01)

Filename :25.002388 WAVE 2505295 AR wtd 1 PublicUse

Overtao formulae used. * small base:




Return to Index

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 27
QAIBARRIER. Which of the following barriers, if any, do you face when using or considering the use of generative Al tools (such as ChatGPT, DALL-, or Midjourney)?
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes No amount about Al out Al Every day week Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident
(2) (A) (B) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) " (o) (p) (a) (r) Unwd Total
41

Concerns about privacy and data
security

Ethical concerns about Al use

Lack of awareness about available 843 185 657 127 149 16 105 473 8 54 227 168 311 124 371 161 262 199 309 137 282 972
Al tools
23% 19% 2% 10% 35% 13% 15% 7% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 20% 2% 19% 2% 2% 2% 12% 39% 26%
Aadma A k) 2cd fa a
Company policies restricting Al use 358 129 229 182 18 2 104 80 27 109 8 100 110 88 141 138 85 102 121 204 97 265
10% 13% 8% 14% % 17% 15% 5% 2% 2% 9% 13% 8% 14% 8% 16% 7% 12% 9% 18% 13% 7%
Bbein 8 23 ze e h h zi 2l n ar z
Limited access to necessary 101 23 78 27 19 3 17 50 1 15 18 23 35 16 a2 2 3 2 37 2 2 120
technology (e.g., computer,
internet)
3% 2% 3% 2% % 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% % 3%
a
I do not face any barriers in my an 150 320 1% a3 34 150 149 a3 107 114 140 104 131 113 149 77 161 108 176 46 400
personal life
13% 15% 12% 15% 10% 28% 2% 9% 34% 2% 12% 18% 7% 2% 7% 17% 7% 19% 8% 16% % 1%
Beilnpr b e e h h 2 2l n 3 ar

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

16+

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2505295_AAl_wtd_v1_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - f/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - z/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/alr

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Return to Index.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 28

QAIBARRIER. 1

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote

Agriculture, Professional,
Utiltes o Food o Information or | Finance or scientific or Health, social Climate changeis Conservative
production hospitality | communication | insurance hnical Administration | Education | or social work | Arts or recreation| Other services | taking place Party

(b) )

(s)

Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats

Concerns about privacy and data
security

Ethical concerns about Al use

Lack of awareness about available
Altaols

Company policies resricting Al

Limited access to necessary
technology (e
internet

1do not face any barriers in my.
oersonal lfe

Fieldwork dates: 30th Mav - 4th June 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Iosos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

* small base;



Return to Index
Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 250529S - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

22 Sep 2025

Table 29
QAIOPPGEN. On balance, do you see Al as more of an opportunity or a risk for the following? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

The UK's national
security

Public services in

The UK economy the UK

UK society You personally

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
More of an opportunity 563 280 461 627 627
15% 8% 12% 17% 17%

More of a risk

Al won't have much impact either
way

Prefer not to say

More or much more of a risk

937
25%

99

3%

10

1463
39%

1227
33%

75

2%

12

2185
59%

1039
28%

62

2%

12

1689
45%

808
22%

511

14%

12

1170
31%

905
24%

82

2%

14

*
*
*
*
*

1413
38%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_250529S_AAI_wtd_v1_PublicUse
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QAIOPPGEN. On bal

: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 30

Gender

Education

More of an opnortunity s63
15%
bhjmory

Al won't have much impact either

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - ath June 2025
Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Iosos N J25.002388.01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAl wid v1 PublicUse

Overlap formulae used. * small base:

White (including
White minorities)
i

Ethnic minorities
(excluding White

minorities)
()

Unemployed
Iy

Retired / looking

after
house/children /

Graduates

Other Higher

disabled
(o)

Student
(o)

ho/above)
(o)

Non-graduates
1

degree level
05

Adevelor
equivalent
(o

Gese/ O-Level/
cse/nvaiz/

equivalent
()

Another type of

qualification

sionalfforeign)
W

No formal
qualifcations.
(w)




Returnto Index

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 31

England region

Urbanity

1D Quintie

More or much mare o sk

Northern lreland
(@)

Overtan formulae used. * smallbase

Midiands
I

T Wanagerial.




Return to Index @

QAIOPPGEN. On balance, do you see Al as more of an opportunity or a risk for the following? -The UK economy

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)

225ep 2025
Table 32

Children in household

Al

Use of Alin personal life

Use of Al at work

UK economy

UK society

You personally

in the UK

More of an opportunity

beilnp

9
25¢
acdikmo.

More of a risk

Prefer not to say

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

37
%
a
99
3%

Al won't have much impact either
way
Biinopr

More or much more of a risk 1463
39%
acdikmo.

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - z/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Know at least a fair]
amount about Al

Have not heard of
or know nothing

Atleast once a

Every day
(

Atleast once a

Alisan
opportunity
(i)

Alisarisk

Alisan

Alisan
‘opportunity
(

Alisarisk

Alisan
‘opportunity
(o)

Alisarisk

Confident

Not confident

Unwtd Total



Return to Index.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)
225002025
Table 33

QAIOPPGEN. On bal

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

stry or sector

Professional,
scientific or

Agriculture,
forestry and Utiltes o
production

(b)

Ith, social Climate change is
Administration | Education | or social work | Artsor recreation| Other services | taking place

Food o Information or | Finance or
hospitality | communication | insurance
)

(s)

Conservative
party

Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats

Wholesale and | Transportation
etail trad a e

Manufacturing | Construction

Unweighte

Al won't have much impact either

More or much more of  risk
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QAIOPPGEN. On bal

: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 34

Gender

Education

Al won't have much impact either

Mav-4th June 2025
el Members - UK. 16+

Overlap formulae used. * small base:

White (including
White minorities)
i

Ethnic minorities
(excluding White
minorities)

()

Unemployed
Iy

Retired / looking

after
house/children /

Graduates

Other Higher

disabled
(o)

Student
(o)

ho/above)
(o)

Non-graduates
1

degree level
05

Gese/ O-Level/

Adevelor cse/nvaiz/

equivalent equivalent
(o ()

Another type of

qualification

sionalfforeign)
W

No formal
qualifcations.
(w)
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KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 35

A1 worthave much impsct ither

More or much more o  isk

\VE 2505295 ARl wtd v1 PublicUse

Northern lreland
(@)

Overtao formulae used. * small base:

Midiands
I

England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term

a chnical unemployed or
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 36
QAIOPPGEN. On balance, do you see Al as more of an opportunity o a risk for the following? -The UK's national security
Base: All UK adults, age 16+
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally ice in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes No amount about Al about Al Every day week Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident

(2) (A) (8) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) () (k) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) () Unwtd Total

More of an opportunity

beilnp

Al won't have much impact either
way

Prefer not to say

More or much more of a risk 2185
59%
acdikmo.
a

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - z/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to ndex .

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)
225002025
Table 37

QAIOPPGEN. On bal

Base: All UK adults, age 16+
Trust:

stry or sector

Professional,
scientific or

Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats

Ith, social Climate change is Conservative
party

or social work | Arts or recreation | Other sevices | taking p:

Food o Information or | Finance or
hospitality | communication | insurance
(s)

Agriculture,
forestry and Utiltes o
production

(b)

Administration | Education

Transportation

Wholesale and
etail trad

Manufacturing | Construction

Unweighte

Al won't have much impact either

More o much more of  risk

Fieldwork dates: 30th Mav - 4th June 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

* small base;
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KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 38
QAIOPPGEN. On bal
: All UK adults, age 16+
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (ncluding | (excluding White Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ No formal £26000upto | £52,000upto | £100,000and
White minorities) | minorites) Working NotWorking | Unemployed disables swdent hDjabove) | Nongraduates | degreelevel | equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign) | qualfications 51,099 £09, above
i) 0 (m) Iy (o) (o) (o) 1 05 (o () W (w)

Unweizhted Tota 1 2 a4 1 a3 1s¢ 3
Weizhted Tot: 3727 743 924 117 5 417 4 2141 3 7 070 260

o o o

Al won't have much impact either

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - ath June 2025
Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Iosos N J25.002388.01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAl wid v1 PublicUse

Overlap formulae used. * small base:
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QUIOPPGEN. On bala Uk society

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 30

Northern lreland
(@)

A1 worthave much impsct ither

\VE 2505295 ARl wtd v1 PublicUse

Overtao formulae used. * small base:

Midiands
I

Country England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term
a chnical
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QAIOPPGEN. On balance, do you see Al as more of an opportunity or a risk for the following? -UK society

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225ep 2025
Table 40

Children in household

Al

Use of Alin personal life

Use of Al at work

UK economy

UK society

You personally

in the UK

More of an opportunity

More of arisk 1039
28%
acdikmo.
a

Al won't have much impact either
way

Prefer not to sav

More or much more of a risk 1689
a5%
acdikmo.
a

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388,

_WAVE_2505295_AAI_wtd_v1_PublicUse

Know at least a fair]
amount about Al

Have not heard of
or know nothing

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Atleast once a

Every day
(

Atleast once a Alisan
opportunity
(i)

Alisarisk

Alisan

opportunity Alisarisk
(

Alisan
‘opportunity
(

Alisarisk

Alisan
‘opportunity
(o)

Alisarisk

Confident
(a)

Not confident

Unwtd Total



Return to Index.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)
225002025
Table 41

UK society

QAIOPPGEN. On bal

Base: All UK adults, age 16+
2024 vote

stry or sector

Professional,
scientific or

Climate changeis Conservative
party

Health, social
Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place

Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats

Agriculture,
forestry and Utiltes o
production
(b)

Food o Information or | Finance or
hospitality | communication | insurance
(s)

Administration

Wholesale and | Transportation
etail trad a e

Manufacturing | Construction

Unweighte

Al won't have much impact either

More or much more of  risk

Fieldwork dates: 30th Mav - 4th June 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Iosos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wid v1 PublicUse

* small base;
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KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 42
QAIOPPGEN. On bal
: All UK adults, age 16+
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (ncluding | (excluding White Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ No formal £26000upto | £52,000upto | £100,000and
White minorities) | minorites) Working NotWorking | Unemployed disables swdent hDjabove) | Nongraduates | degreelevel | equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign) | qualfications 51,099 £09, above
i 0 (m) Iy (o) (o) (o) 1 05 (o () W (w)

Al won't have much impact either

um

1%
adkipga
5

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - ath June 2025
Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Iosos N J25.002388.01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wid v1 PublicUse

Overlap formulae used. * small base:
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KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 43

Youversonalv
Country England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term

a chnical unemployed or

A1 worthave much impsct ither

More or much more o  isk

\VE 2505295 ARl wtd v1 PublicUse

Northern lreland
(@)

Overtao formulae used. * small base:

Midiands
I
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QAIOPPGEN. On balance, do you see Al as more of an opportunity or a risk for the following? -You personally

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225ep 2025
Table 44

Children in household

Al

Use of Alin personal life

Use of Al at work

UK economy

UK society

You personally

in the UK

More of an opportunity

Bbeilnp

More of arisk

Aacdikm

Al won't have much impact either
way

Aacdikm
noar

Prefer not to say

More or much more of a risk

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2505295_AAl_wtd_v1_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - f/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/\ - z/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/alr

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Know at least a fair]
amount about Al

Have not heard of
or know nothing

Atleast once a

Every day
(

Atleast once a Alisan
opportunity
(i)

Alisarisk

Alisan

opportunity Alisarisk
(

Alisan
‘opportunity
(

Alisarisk

Alisan
‘opportunity
(o)

Alisarisk

Confident
(a)

Not confident

Unwtd Total
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QAIOPPGEN. On bal

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

stry or sector

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 45

Agriculture,

Al won't have much impact either

More or much more of  risk

Fieldwork dates: 30th Mav - 4th June 2025

forestry and Utiltes o

producti
(b)

Manufacturing

Construction

Wholesale and
etail trad

Transportation

Food o
hospitality
(s)

Information or
communication

Finance o

Professional,
scientific or

Administration

Education

Ith, social

or sacial work

Arts o recreation

Other services

Climate changeis
taking place

Conservative
party

Labour Party

Liberal Democrats|
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KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 46
QAIOPPGEN. On bal
: All UK adults, age 16+
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (ncluding | (excluding White Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ No formal £26000upto | £52,000upto | £100,000and
White minorities) | minorites) Working NotWorking | Unemployed disables swdent hDjabove) | Nongraduates | degreelevel | equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign) | qualfications 51,099 £09, above
i) 0 (m) Iy (o) (o) (o) 1 05 (o () W (w)

Unweizhted Tota 2 a4 1 a3 1s¢ 3
Weizhted Tot: 3727 743 924 117 5 417 4 2141 3 7 070 260

o o o

Al won't have much impact either

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - ath June 2025
Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Iosos N J25.002388.01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAl wid v1 PublicUse

Overlap formulae used. * small base:
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KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 47

A1 worthave much impsct ither

More or much more o  isk

\VE 2505295 ARl wtd v1 PublicUse

Northern lreland
(@)

Overtao formulae used. * small base:

Midiands
I

England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term

a chnical unemployed or
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QAIOPPGEN. On balance, do you see Al as more of an opportunity or a risk for the following? -Public services in the UK

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)

225ep 2025
Table 48

Children in household

Al

Use of Alin personal life

Use of Al at work

UK economy

UK society

You personally

in the UK

More of an opportunity

beilnp

More of arisk

acdikmo.

Al won't have much impact either
way

Biinop

Prefer not to sav

More or much more of a risk 1413
38%
acdikmo.
a

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388,

_WAVE_2505295_AAI_wtd_v1_PublicUse

Know at least a fair]
amount about Al

Have not heard of
or know nothing

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Atleast once a

Atleast once a

Alisan
opportunity
(i)

Alisarisk

Alisan

opportunity Alisarisk
(

Alisan
‘opportunity
(

Alisarisk

Alisan
‘opportunity
(o)

Alisarisk

Confident
(a)

Not confident

Unwtd Total



Return to ndex .

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)
225002025
Table 49

QAIOPPGEN. On bal

Base: All UK adults, age 16+
Trust:

stry or sector

Professional,
scientific or

Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats

Ith, social Climate change is Conservative
party

or social work | Arts or recreation | Other sevices | taking p:

Food o Information or | Finance or
hospitality | communication | insurance
(s)

Agriculture,
forestry and Utiltes o
production

(b)

Administration | Education

Transportation

Wholesale and
etail trad

Manufacturing | Construction

Unweighte

Al won't have much impact either

More o much more of  risk

Fieldwork dates: 30th Mav - 4th June 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

* small base;
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KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225e02025
Table 50

Gender

Education

Mav-4th June 2025
el Members - UK. 16+

Ethnic minorities

White (ncluding | (excluding White

White minorities) | minorities)
i ()

Unemployed
(n)

Retired / looking

after
house/children /

Graduates

Other Higher

disabled
(o)

Student
(o)

ho/above)
(o)

Non-graduates
1

degree level
05

Adevelor
equivalent equivalent
(o ()

Another type of

GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
cse/nvaiz/

sionalfforeign)
w

No formal
qualifcations.
™

£26000upto.
Up to£25,999 £51,999
0
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UK adults. age 16+, who are working orlooking or work

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 51

Midiands
I

| won't needt o use Alin my job

Filename :25.002388 WAVE 2505295 ARl wtd 1 PublicUse

* smal base:

Country England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term

a chnical unemployed or
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QAISKILLS.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 52
ifatall, are v v use Alin v Job role / in the job v
Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working or looking for work
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes No amount about Al ut Al Every day weel Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (i) () (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) Unwtd Total

Fairly confident

Not at all confident

| won't need to use Al in my job.
role

Prefer not to sav

Not confident

adikmoa

349

15%
adikmog
v

acdikmo.
a

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - z/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base

(f) () (h)




225002025

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)
Table 53

Return to ndex .

QaskiLLs. iatal,
16+,
stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Professional,
Ith, social Climate change is Conservative
Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats
(s) ()

Education | o social work

Information or | Finance or scientific or

Food o
hospitality | communication | insurance
(s)

Administration

Agriculture,
forestry and Utiltes o
production

(b)

Transportation

Wholesale and
Manufacturing | Construction etail trad

1978
2374

Unwelghted Tot
Total

Iwon't need to use Alin my job

hikev

349
15%

o “

Fieldwork dates: 30th Mav - 4th June 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

* small base;




Return to Index E

KnowledgePanel UK: 250529S - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)
22 Sep 2025
Table 54
QAILONGTERM. Which of the following statements best describes how improvements in Al will affect your job ... from now? - SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working

12 months 2-3 years 5 years

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
My job will be completely 690 552 483
unaffected by Al

32% 26% 23%
Al will help me to do some aspects 1055 952 810
of my job, but my main work
activities will be unaffected

49% 44% 38%
Al will substantially change my 231 400 503
main work activities, but my job
will still exist

11% 19% 23%
My job will have ceased to exist as 38 71 136
a result of Al

2% 3% 6%
Don't know 130 170 213

6% 8% 10%
Thinks their job will still exist to at 1976 1904 1796
least some extent

92% 89% 84%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_250529S_AAI_wtd_v1_PublicUse
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 All UK adults, age 16+, who are worb

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 55

Gender

Working status

of my job, but my main work
activities will be unaffected

My job will have ceased to exist a5

a result of Al

“Thinks their job wilstll exist to a|

least some extent

Working NotWorking |~ Unemployed
0 (m) Iy




Returnto Index

11UK adults. age 16+, who are working

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 56

Midiands
I}

Al willhelp me to do some
aspects of my job, but my main
work actvties will e unsffected

My job willhave ceased to exist |
aresuitof A

5 Semiroutine
androutine.
occupations.




Return to Index

QAILONGTERM. Which of the following statements best describes how improvements in Al will affect your job 12 months from now?

Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225ep 2025
Table 57

Children in household

Al

Use of Alin personal life

Use of Al at work

UK economy

UK society

You personally

in the UK

Al will help me to do some aspects
of my job, but my main work
activities will be unaffected

49%
Bbejinp

My job will have ceased to exist as

Know at least a fair]
amount about Al

b

Have not heard of
or know nothing

Atleast once a
Never use Al

Every day
(

Atleast once a Alisan

opportunity

Alisarisk

Alisan
‘opportunity
(

Alisarisk

Alisan
‘opportunity
1

Alisarisk

Alisan
‘opportunity
(o)

Alisarisk

Confident

Not confident

aresult of Al
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% * 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
m z E3 m o
‘Thinks their job will stil exist to at 1976 701 1267 794 156 75 444 723 120 a8s 853 495 707 392 851 596 518 540 689 985 574 1707
least some extent
92% 93% 92% 97% 85% 92% 95% 90% 94% 97% 89% 97% 90% 97% 91% 98% 87% 98% 91% 98% 87% 91%
beinr b ze h 2 2 n m r

Unwtd Total

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

16+

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2505295_AAl_wtd_v1_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - f/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - z/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/alr

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to ndex .

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 58

Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote

Agriculture, Professional,

Utiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats|  Reform UK Green Party
(b) () () le) )

(3) () (m) (o) () (a) () () () I (w) () )

of my job, but my main work
activities will be unaffected

My job will have ceased to exist |
aresult of A

“Thinks theirjob will tll exst to at 1976 1 31 130 110 133 a8 % 138 137 2 161 &7 247 255 32 278 1748 1340 526 87 197 517 181 19 131 134 1707
least some extent




Return to Index

 All UK adults, age 16+, who are worb

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 59

Gender

Working status

of my job, but my main work
activities will be unaffected

My job will have ceased to exist a5

a result of Al

“Thinks their job wilstll exist to a|

least some extent

Working NotWorking |~ Unemployed
0 (m) Iy
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11UK adults. age 16+, who are working

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 60

Midiands
I}

Al willhelp me to do some
aspects of my job, but my main
work actvties will e unsffected

My job willhave ceased to exist |
aresuitof A

5 Semiroutine
androutine.
occupations.
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Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 61
QAILONGTERM. Which of the following statements best describes how improvements in Al will affect your job 2-3 years from now?
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes No amount about Al out Al Every day week Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident

(2) (A) (B) (a) (b) (c) (d) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (m) (n) (o) (p) (r) Unwtd Total

(1)

Al will help me to do some aspects 952 334 616 304 51 2 214 289 55 239 338 275 204 220 384 300 206 289 283 546 204 793
of my job, but my main work
activities will be unaffected
4% 4% 45% 8% 28% 34% 46% 36% 43% 8% 35% 54% 37% 54% 1% 49% 35% 52% 37% 54% 45% 2%
beilnp b e h zi 2l n m o
My job will have ceased to exist as 33 3 5 16 2 9 20 2 8 4 10 a7 1 40 9 6 30 2 57
a result of Al
a% 2% 6% 3% 3% 7% a% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 7% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3%
2i z m 20
‘Thinks their job will still exist to at 1904 679 1221 759 150 73 435 683 13 466 813 490 663 384 812 580 489 526 647 950 556 1645
least some extent
29% 90% 89% 93% 8% 89% 93% 85% 89% 94% 85% 96% 8% 95% 87% 95% 8% 95% 85% 94% 8% 88%
beilnpr m e h 2 2l n m r

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

16+

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2505295_AAl_wtd_v1_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - f/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/\ - z/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/alr

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to ndex .

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 62

Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote

Agriculture, Professional,

Utiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats|  Reform UK Green Party
(b) () () le) )

(3) () (m) (o) () (a) () () () I (w) () )

of my job, but my main work
activities will be unaffected

aa% 5% 7% 0% s1% 3% 3% 1% a3% a2% 8% 3% 5% 0%
e 8 e 8 8 efgp. efgp. zefghin 8 8 2 z B =

My job will have ceased to exist a,
aresultof Al

“Thinks their job will tll exst to at 1908 7 31 125 109 127 £ 89 127 128 2 159 84 243 249 2 274 1674 1302 510 463 192 B 168 103 127 125 1645
least some extent
89% 3% 5% 0% 3% 86% 86% 83% 83% 7% 81% 3% 8% 3% 7% 77% 2% 89% o1% 2% 89% 2% 0% 5% 0% 3% 89% 8%
h eh h 2 2

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

* small base:
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 All UK adults, age 16+, who are worb

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 63

Gender

Ethnicity Working status

Education

of my job, but my main work
activities will be unaffected

My job will have ceased to exist a5
a result of Al

Thinks their job wilstll exist to a| 1796 902 863 126 a0
least some extent
% 5% 2% 0% 8%
behne o

Ethnic minorities

White (including | (excluding Wi

White minorities) | minorites) Working NotWorking |~ Unemployed
i) () 0 (m) Iy

a6 1 1517 28 17% - -

7% 100% 5% 79% 4% - -

Retired / looking,

after
house/children /

Graduates

Other Higher

disabled
(o)

Student
(o)

ho/above)
(o)

Non-graduates | degree level
10 05

Another type of
qualification

Gese/ O-Level/
Adevelor cse/nvaiz/

equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign)
(o () w

No formal £26000upto.
qualifications | Up to £25,999 £51,999
™ 0

2 73 s02 S92 s 1539
1% 7% 4% 9% o15% 2%

tembers - UK. 16+

o et
Source: Iosos N J25-002388.01)
Fllename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 Al wid v1 PublicUse
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KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)
25602025
Table 64

11UK adults. age 16+, who are working

Country England region Urbanity 1D Quintie
T Wanagerial. ol Lower
administrative 5-Semiroutine | 6 Longterm
Vorkshire and The and professional ownaccount | techmical androutine | unemployedor | 7- Fultime
Midiands Humber occupations. occupations. den
I}

Al willhelp me to do some
aspects of my job, but my main
work actvties will e unsffected

My job willhave ceased to exist |
aresuitof A

Thinks theirjob wilstll existtoat| 1796 1526 21 ” 0 07 i) 827 8 180 i 1 159 18 i 169 2 1428 68 s 88 E 39 326 s 6 109 150 193 1 1 1539
st some extent

an e % % % % . % % o aw % am e % 6% am % % % % % am % % % % % . 100% 100% o
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QAILONGTERM. Which of the following statements best describes how improvements in Al will affect your job 5 years from now?

Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working.

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)

225ep 2025
Table 65

Children in household

Al

Use of Alin personal life

Use of Al at work

UK economy

UK society

You personally

in the UK

Al will help me to do some aspects
of my job, but my main work
activities will be unaffected

beeilnp

My job will have ceased to exist as

Know at least a fair]
amount about Al

Have not heard of
or know nothing

Atleast once a

Never use Al

Atleast once a

Every day
(

Alisan
opportuni

ity Alisarisk

Alisan

‘opportunity
(

2

Alisarisk

Alisan

opportunity Alis arisk
(

n

Alisan
‘opportunity
(o)

Alisarisk

Confident

Not confident

aresult of Al
5% 7% 3% 1% 7% 6% a% 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 8% 6%
‘Thinks their job will sill exist to at 179 656 1135 712 146 68 413 645 105 434 782 462 627 369 763 555 458 507 620 893 519 1539
least some extent
84% 87% 82% 87% 79% 84% 89% 80% 82% 87% 82% 90% 79% 91% 82% 91% 77% 92% 81% 89% 79% 82%
einr B b ze 2 2 n %) r

Unwtd Total

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - z/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 66

Base: All UK adults, age 16+, who are working

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote

Agriculture, Professional,

Utiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats|  Reform UK Green Party
(b) () () le) )

(3) () (m) (o) () (a) () () () I (w) () )

of my job, but my main work
activities will be unaffected

My job will have ceased to exist |
aresultof Al

“Thinks theirjob will tll exst to at 17% 1 30 13 103 120 0 a8 122 119 2 143 7 230 229 2 263 1581 1228 84 437 182 551 165 181 119 122 1539
least some extent
8ax. 7% o1% 82% 7% 82% 82% 83% 80% 81% 81% 8% 82% 8% 80% 81% 89% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 7% 82%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

* small base:
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)
22 Sep 2025
Table 67
QAICOMFWORK. Now thinking about the current or future use of Al technologies in workplaces, how comfortable or uncomfortable are you with the following? - SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

Use of Al to
personalise Use of Al to
training monitor employee
programmes to | performance, to
support feed into
employees to learn| evaluations of
new skills their performance
Unweighted Total 3727 3727
Weighted Total 3727 3727
Very comfortable 258 138
7% 4%
Fairly comfortable 1243 510
33% 14%
Neither comfortable nor 1100 796
uncomfortable
30% 21%
Fairly uncomfortable 586 1230
16% 33%
Very uncomfortable 326 873
9% 23%
Don't know 193 164
5% 4%
Prefer not to say 21 15
1% @
Comfortable 1501 648
40% 17%
Uncomfortable 912 2103
24% 56%
NET: Comfort 16% -39%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_250529S_AAI_wtd_v1_PublicUse



Return to Index

: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 68

Gender

Ethnicity

Education

Weizhted Tot: 3727 743

NET: Comfort 16% 2%

Ethnic minorities
White (including | (excluding Wi
)| minorit

417 60 609 417

White minorities) | minorities)
i) ()

a3
4

- )

1a% 2%

Working NotWorking |~ Unemployed
0 (m) Iy

i 5 e

Retired / looking,

after
house/children /

Graduates

Other Higher

disabled
(o)

ho/above)
(o)

degree level
05

Adevelor
equivalent
(o

Another type of

qualification

Gese/ O-Level/
cse/nvaiz/

equivalent
()

sionalfforeign)
W

13%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May -ath June 2025
owled

Overlan formulae used. * small base:
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KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 69

Northern lreland
(@)

Dontknow

1501

ao%
havaco

2025
dtePanel Members - UK. 16+
1

Overtan formulae used. * smallbase

Midiands
I

Country England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term

a chnical unemployed or
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 70
QAICOMFWORK. Now use of Al vou with the following? - Use of Al to pe learn new skills
Base: All UK adults, age 16+
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes No amount about Al out Al Every day weel Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident
(2) (A) (B) (b) (c) (d) (e) (i) i) (k) (m) (n) (0) (p) (r) Unwtd Total

(f)

(a)

Fairly comfortable

beilnp

Fairly uncomfortable

adijkim
opa

Comfortable 1501
40%

Bbeilnp

NET: Comfort 16% 21% 14% 32% -16% 41% 47% 3% 46% 53% 1% 64% -16% 69% -13% 61% -23% 63% -19% 41% 10% 13%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - z/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 71

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Agriculture, Professional,
forestry and Uiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Administration | Education | or social work | Artsor recreation| Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats
(b) (s)

Unweighte

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025
nowledgef

Respondent tvoe:
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wid v1 PublicUse

Panel Members - UK. 16+

* small base:
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KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 72

: All UK adults, age 16+
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking,
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (including | (excluding Wi Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ No formal £26000upto | £52,000upto | £100,000and
White minorities) | minorities) Working NotWorking | Unemployed disables swdent hDjabove) | Nongraduates | degreelevel | equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign) | qualfications 51,099 £09, above
i () 0 (m) Iy (o) (o) (o) 1 05 (o () W (w)

Fieldwork dates: 30th May -ath June 2025
Knowledeef

Overlan formulae used. * small base:
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KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 72

Dontknow

2025
dtePanel Members - UK. 16+
1

Northern lreland
(@)

Overtan formulae used. * smallbase

Midiands
I

England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term
a chnical
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QQAICOMFWORK. Now thinking

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 74
use of Al vou with the following? - Use of Al to tofeedi luatic
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes No amount about Al out Al Every day weel Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident
(A) (B) (b) (c) (d) (e) (i) i) (k) (m) (n) (0) (p) (r) Unwtd Total

Fairly comfortable

Fairly uncomfortable

Comfortable

Bbeilnp

NET: Comfort 39%

2% -48%

3%

3% 8%

-54%

(f)

-11%

-13% -49%

-64% 3%

61%

6% 67%

4%

-63%

(a)

-23%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

16+

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2505295_AAl_wtd_v1_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - f/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - z/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/alr

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 75

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Agriculture, Professional,
forestry and Uiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats|  Reform UK
(b) (s) () (m) (n)

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wid v1 PublicUse

* small base:
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KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

: All UK adults, age 16+

225e02025
Table 76

Gender

ity

Education

Ethnic minorities
(excluding Wit
inorit

minorities)
()

Working NotWorking |~ Unemployed
0 (m) Iy

Retired / looking,

after
house/children /

Graduates

Other Higher

disabled
(o)

ho/above)
(o)

degree level
05

Adevelor
equivalent
(o

Gese/ O-Level/
cse/nvaiz/

Another type of

qualification

sionalfforeign)
W

o
urce: Iosos N J25-002388.01)
Fllename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 Al wid v1 PublicUse

Overlan formulae used. * small base:
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KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 77

2025
dtePanel Members - UK. 16+
1

Northern lreland
(@)

Midiands
I

Overtan formulae used. * smallbase

England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term

a chnical unemployed or

West Midiands
In

Eastof England
(m)




Return to Index @

QEDUL. Al tutors are comp: provide

and could offer real-time

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

adapt dent’s pace and

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)

assistance. or ve

g Al to create

resources, for pupils in...2 - Primary schools

225ep 2025
Table 78

Children in household

Al

Use of Alin personal life

Use of Al at work

UK economy

UK society

You personally

in the UK

Fairly comfortable

beilnp

Fairly uncomfortable

Comfortable 1114
30%
beilnp

ET: Comfort -12% -10%

Know at least a fair]
amount about Al

Have not heard of
or know nothing

-28%

Atleast once a

12%

Atleast once a

-23% 25% 18%

Alisan
Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk

-25% 26% -42%

Alisan

‘opportunity
(

36%

Alisan

‘opportunity
1

25%

Alisan
‘opportunity
(o)

26%

Alisarisk

Unwtd Total

9%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2505295_AAI_wtd_v1_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to ndex .

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 79
QepuL. for pupils in...2

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Agriculture, Professional,
forestry and Uiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats
(b) (s)

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wid v1 PublicUse

* small base:




Return to Index

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

: All UK adults, age 16+

225602025
Table 80

Gender

ity

Education

Ethnic minorities
(excluding Wit
inorit

minorities)
()

Working NotWorking |~ Unemployed
0 (m) Iy

Retired / looking,

after
house/children /

Graduates

Other Higher

disabled
(o)

ho/above)
(o)

degree level
05

Adevelor
equivalent
(o

Gese/ O-Level/
cse/nvaiz/

Another type of

qualification

sionalfforeign)
W

Fieldwork dates: 30th May -ath June 2025
Knowledeef

Overlan formulae used. * small base:



Returnto Index

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 81

Northern lreland
(@)

Midiands
I

England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term

a chnical unemployed or

West Midiands
In

Eastof England
(m)

Fildworl dates: J0th Mav- ath June 2025
dtePanel Members - UK. 16+
1

Overtan formulae used. * smallbase




Return to Index @

QEDUL. Al tutors are comp: provide

and could offer real-time

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

adapt dent’s pace and

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)

assistance. or ve

g Al to create

resources, for pupils in...2 - Secondary schools

225ep 2025
Table 82

Children in household

Al

Use of Alin personal life

Use of Al at work

UK economy

UK society

You personally

in the UK

Fairly comfortable

Fairly uncomfortable

Comfortable 1365
37%
beilnp

ET: Comfort 5% 6%

Know at least a fair]
amount about Al

10%

Have not heard of
or know nothing

-17%

Atleast once a

3%

Atleast once a

Alisan
Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk

-11% 47% -29%

Alisan

‘opportunity
(

57%

Alisan

‘opportunity
1

48%

Alisan
‘opportunity
(o)

50%

Alisarisk

32%

Unwtd Total

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2505295_AAI_wtd_v1_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to ndex .

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 83
QepuL. for pupils in...2

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Agriculture, Professional,
forestry and Uiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats
(b) (s)

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wid v1 PublicUse

* small base:




Return to Index

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225e02025
Table 84

Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking,
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (ncluding | (excluding White Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ No formal £26000upto | £52,000upto | £100,000and
White minorities) | minorities) Working NotWorking | Unemployed disables swdent hDjabove) | Nongraduates | degreelevel | equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign) | qualfications 51,099 £09, above
i () 0 (m) Iy (o) (o) (o) 1 05 (o () W (w)

Fieldwork dates: 30th May -ath June 2025
Knowledeef

Overlan formulae used. * small base:



Returnto Index

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 85

Fildworl dates: J0th Mav- ath June 2025
KnowedsePanel Members - UK. 16+
)

Respondent tvo
Source: osos UN 125-002388.01)
Filename :25.002388 WAVE 2505295 A wd v1 Py

Northern lreland
(@)

Midiands
I

Overtan formulae used. * smallbase

England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term
a chnical




Return to Index @

QEDU2. It has been suggested that Al could handle some

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

and giving

225ep 2025
Table 86

Children in household

Al

Use of Alin personal life

UK economy

UK society

You personally

in the UK

Fairly comfortable

Bbeilnp

Fairly uncomfortable

Comfortable

ET: Comfort 17%

-19%

Know at least a fair]
amount about Al

-14%

Have not heard of
or know nothing

32%

Atleast once a

6%

Alisan
opportunity
(i)

26%

Alisan

‘opportunity
(

30%

Alisan

‘opportunity
1

23%

Alisan
‘opportunity
(o)

23%

Alisarisk

Unwtd Total

17%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388_WAVE_2505295_AAl_wtd_v1_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e - f/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - z/m/n - 2/o/p - 2/alr

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to ndex .

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 87

Qeouz. 2

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Agriculture, Professional,
forestry and Uiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats
(b) (s)

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wid v1 PublicUse

* small base:




Return to Index

KnowledeePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3

225602025
Table 88

Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education id income
Retired / looking,
after Another type of
Ethnic minorities house/children / Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O-Level/ | qualfication
White (ncluding | (excluding White Alevelor cse/nvaiz/ No formal £26000upto | £52,000upto | £100,000and
White minorities) | minorities) Working NotWorking | Unemployed disables swdent hDjabove) | Nongraduates | degreelevel | equivalent cquivalent | sional/foreign) | qualfications 51,099 £09, above
i) () 0 (m) Iy (o) (o) (o) 1 05 (o () W (w)
Unwelehte a3 19 90; a 4

Weizhted Tot: 3727 743 924 417 60 609 417 4 2140 3 71+

- )

Fieldwork dates: 30th May -ath June 2025
Knowledeef

Overlan formulae used. * small base:



Returnto Index

KnowledzePanel UK: 2505295 - Atttudes to Al Wave 3
(public Use)

25602025
Table 89

Northern lreland
(@)

Midiands
I

England region Urbanity 1D Quintie NSsEC
T Wanagerial. S smal Lower

administrative employersand | supervisoryand | 5-Semi-outine | 6 Long-term

a chnical unemployed or

Fildworl dates: J0th Mav- ath June 2025
dtePanel Members - UK. 16+
1

Overtan formulae used. * smallbase




Return to Index @

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3

(Public Use)
225ep 2025
Table 90
QEDU2. It has been suggested that Al could handle some task v and giving ). or v of Alin..2
Base: All UK adults, age 16+
Children in household Al Use of Al in personal life Use of Al at work UK economy UK society You personally ice in the UK
Have not heard of
Know at least a fair| or know nothing. Atleastoncea Atleast once a Alisan Alisan Alisan Alisan
Total Yes No amount about Al about Al Every day week Never use Al Every day week Never use Al opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alisarisk opportunity Alis arisk opportunity Alis arisk Confident Not confident

(2) (A) (8) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) () (h) (i) () (k) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) () Unwtd Total

Fairly comfortable

beilnp

Fairly uncomfortable

adikimo

Comfortable

NET: Comfort 5% 2% 6% * -25% 31% 21% -19% 29% 27% -16% 40% 37% 45% 37% 38% -45% 40% -40% 12% 5% 5%

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J25-002388-01)

Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wtd v1 PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/A/B - 2/a/b - 2/c/d/e - t/g/h - 2/i/i - 2/k/1 - 2/m/n - z/o/p - 2/a/r

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Return to ndex .

KnowledgePanel UK: 2505295 - Attitudes to Al Wave 3
(Public Use)

225002025
Table 91

Qeouz. 2

Base: All UK adults, age 16+

stry or sector Trust: 2024 vote
Agriculture, Professional,
forestry and Uiltes o Wholesale and | Transportation Food o Information or | Finance o scientific or Ith, social Climate changeis Conservative
production | Manufacturing | Construction etail trad a e hospitalty | communication | insurance hnical Education | orsocial work | Arts or recreation | Other services | taking place Party Labour Party [ Liberal Democrats
(b) (s)

Fieldwork dates: 30th May - 4th June 2025

Respondent tvoe: KnowledgePanel Members - UK. 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 125-002388-01)
Filename : 25-002388 WAVE 2505295 AAI wid v1 PublicUse

* small base:




